
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

Participation in Inaugural of IPU HEALTH MELA 05 to 10th October, 2023
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Wed, Oct 4, 2023 at 5:53 PM
To: Nikita Lakra <nikitalakra701@gmail.com>, Khushi <mittalkhushi429@gmail.com>, Kunal
<kunalgulia9928@gmail.com>, bhartikaushik1802@gmail.com, nisha211mehta@gamil.com, Shivani Kumari
<kumarishivani5409@gmail.com>, Kannu Khatri <kannukhatrii@gmail.com>, shikhadahiya9333@gmail.com, Deepanshi
Bagri <deepanshibagri@gmail.com>, Lakshita Sharma <sharmalakshita705@gmail.com>, sharmakajal3587@gmail.com,
nehayadav18990@gmail.com, Shams Khan <shamskhan7579@gmail.com>, Tushar Kumar
<tusharkumar1910@gmail.com>, shubham.singh20004@gmail.com, Ranjan Kumar <ranjan9112004@gmail.com>,
vishalkumar172923@gmail.com, manojkumar02081972@gmail.com, igharjot@gmail.com, nt182003n@gmail.com,
Kanishk Verma <kanishkverma777@gmail.com>, Ankit Kumar <rankit2883@gmail.com>, Hardik Birla
<hardikbirla563@gmail.com>, sunnyhacker1447@gmail.com, ar2294160@gmail.com, manish.sain0309@gmail.com,
akkisharma9354533800@gmail.com, Hrithik sharma <hrithiksharma1655@gmail.com>, sagarvashist02@gmail.com,
rljain87500@gmail.com, bhatianandini6@gmail.com, Santanu Banerjee <santanu16b@gmail.com>,
dipeshlohchab0302@gmail.com, Prakhar Bansal <prakharb081@gmail.com>, Geetanshi Dubey
<geetanshi2004@gmail.com>, dakshitarazdan@gmail.com, Chhavi Goel <chhavigoel574@gmail.com>,
sharmabani312@gmail.com, sanya.3sept@gmail.com, AANYA AGGARWAL <aanya.aggarwal0206@gmail.com>,
Praveen Kumar <pk4782157@gmail.com>, sonaldhaka27@gmail.com, shreyaaaa17@gmail.com,
maitribhardwaaj@gmail.com, ak0121659@gmail.com, yogeshgupta.0v@gmail.com, ab852759@gmail.com, Himanshu
Negi <himanshu200316@gmail.com>, vanshibhardwaj2004@gmail.com, mvarun659@gmail.com, Priya Goyal
<priyagoyal1006@gmail.com>, sakshi singh <ss9269976@gmail.com>, saloni.manni@gmail.com,
pranavgupta094@gmail.com, Bhavuk Chauhan <chauhanbhavuk01@gmail.com>, Ayush Ranjan
<ayush0472003@gmail.com>, shrurajput26102005@gmail.com, sanidhypal0502@gmail.com,
khushigupta2332005@gmail.com, shrutirohilla26@gmail.com, Pranjal <pranjal.aneja15@gmail.com>,
charusharma201203@gmail.com, vanshikamahajan021@gmail.com, vanshdhupar19@gmail.com,
makkerradhika.2005@gmail.com, divyarajpurohit31@gmail.com, vs93645@gmail.com, Mayan Gera
<mayangera07@gmail.com>, saranshk0075@gmail.com, yashjatawat2105@gmail.com, prishasingh.4572@gmail.com,
antarikshjain333@gmail.com, saumya dubey <saumyadubey2020@gmail.com>, guptasuhani821@gmail.com,
tanisha05082004@gmail.com, Bhavya Aggarwal <aggarwalbhavya70@gmail.com>, ritikadhami43@gmail.com, saurabh
chopra <saurabhchopra183812@gmail.com>, Arushi Bhardwaj <bhardwajarushi111@gmail.com>,
yashimishra6602@gmail.com, Ishita Chhabra <ishitachhabra0912@gmail.com>, maityrajdeep2004@gmail.com,
kritikabajaj0508@gmail.com, Guramrit Kaur <guramritkaurslach@gmail.com>, madhav dhamija
<madhavdhamija06@gmail.com>, prathammittal2576@gmail.com, bjmuskan227@gmail.com,
anshularora1378@gmail.com, nishadishika7@gmail.com, tanishka9966@gmail.com, srivastavaaashita06@gmail.com,
Ronit Jain <ronitjain878@gmail.com>, ayushkhandelwal2004@gmail.com, ls1028470@gmail.com, Sahil Maheshwari
<sahilmaheshwari46@gmail.com>, vaman <surivaman@gmail.com>, khushijain0816@gmail.com, Neha Singh
<ns2474607@gmail.com>, girianshu89@gmail.com, Nancy Patwa <nancypatwa630@gmail.com>,
deekshatiwari2034@gmail.com, simransehrawat199@gmail.com, riyasharma472002@gmail.com, Chetan Gupta
<guptachetan651@gmail.com>, rishikathakur2107@gmail.com, Kirtisoni9540@gmail.com, radhasarswat13@gmail.com,
shubhamkumari74659@gmail.com, srishtiimraj@gmail.com, aditimalhotra98@gmail.com, Kavita Kumari
<kavita4178@gmail.com>, rv97kncollege@gmail.com, neha0235462@gmail.com, aditi2002rajput@gmail.com,
rakshamishra123.rm@gmail.com, mahisingh32000@gmail.com, Arushi Gupta <arushigupta756@gmail.com>, Harshit
Jain <harshit276269@gmail.com>, jainayush14.jain@gmail.com, devanshikapoor3@gmail.com, Akshita Gupta
<gupta4akshita@gmail.com>, aadya0216@gmail.com, rawarraman704@gmal.com, kavyabansal0212@gmail.com,
Deepakdhaka7722@gmail.com, sampanbhatia49@gmail.com, tanaychadha40@gmail.com, Bhoomika Jain
<bhoomikajain1000@gmail.com>, sarthakkapoor001@gmail.com, dhruvkhandelwal263@gmail.com,
anshgupta2217@gmail.com, ayushityagi2727@gmail.com, 47mehakmalhotra11d@gmail.com, priya.071204@gmail.com,
dhruvs1106@gmail.com, bhardwajshivam0018@gmail.com, dadhich17423@gmail.com, yashikajainma2004@gmail.com,
Shreyachamoli88@gmail.com, Sourabh Kumar <sourabh672003@gmail.com>, divanshsharmankb@gmail.com,
guptaadit2608@gmail.com, Mohak Arora <mohakarora174@gmail.com>, Akshat <Akshatkhatri2003@gmail.com>,
2004kaurparleen@gmail.com, namit.mohta@gmail.com, Abhishek Gandhi Xll-C <abhigandhi2004@gmail.com>, Aarnav
Sharma <aarnav.s2411@gmail.com>, namannaveen2004@gmail.com, sambhavgg@gmail.com, Vanshika Jain
<Vanshikanobi@gmail.com>, kritisi2002@gmail.com, diyaaaaaa05@gmail.com, shivainkoul27@gmail.com,
pratyushuniyal07@gmail.com, gupta.tanisha2005@gmail.com, aditsingh176@gmail.com, Saurav Gupta
<gsaurav757@gmail.com>, rohannegi689@gmail.com, Ashi Sinha <ashisinha811@gmail.com>,
bhavyabansal708@gmail.com, kumar1akashbabu@gmail.com, ac7689371@gmail.com, Ayush Jain
<jain.ayush2944@gmail.com>, Anubha Duber <anubhaduber@gmail.com>, Ishita Duseja
<ishitaduseja.gera0305@gmail.com>, radhikaraturi31@gmail.com, chahatdeepdhesi28@gmail.com,
srivastavasonali573@gmail.com, Jaskaran Singh <jaskaransingh50596@gmail.com>, Shreyasharma9168@gmail.com,
Harsimran Kaur <harsimran.kaur2810@gmail.com>, deepamniranjan2018@gmail.com, Rishita Thakur
<thakurrishita13@gmail.com>, Nicky Singh <nickysingh9582@gmail.com>, Rishab Kamat <rishabkamat5@gmail.com>,
tanejagarv8@gmail.com, navyasinha494@gmail.com, aadibadchauchan@gmail.com, vatsmuskan31@gmail.com, Tejasv
Dhingra <tejasvdhingra2005@gmail.com>, Manya Bhatia <manyabhatia2007@gmail.com>, suhani gupta



<7guptasuhani@gmail.com>, Akshita Arora <akshitaarora123a@gmail.com>, nandiniaggarwal65@gmail.com,
saswatipattanayak2205@gmail.com, yashasvichauhan126@gmail.com, Aryan Sekhri <aryansekhri35@gmail.com>,
tanyamehra302@gmail.com, neha2712kumari@gmail.com, Somya Khandelwal <somyakhandelwal14@gmail.com>,
diyaaggarwal044@gmail.com, Yash Sehrawat <yashsehrawat666@gmail.com>, Antrikshsoni09@gmail.com, Garina
Kapoor <Garina.kapoor1@gmail.com>, Prerna Kochar <Prernakochar0806@gmail.com>, loombagirisha@gmail.com,
palakghai2003@gmail.com, Isha Verma <ishav953@gmail.com>, Shuchi Prabha <shuchiprabha68@gmail.com>,
2357ravianand@gmail.com, prashantrajput1911@gmail.com, Mridul Mehra <mridulmehra1267@gmail.com>,
aryangaurav9235@gmail.com, Abhinav <abhinavbhatnaria5@gmail.com>, mainiyash2@gmail.com, Himanshu Bansal
<himanshu.04619012021@ipu.ac.in>, karansinghusar@gmail.com, yashprajapati5486@gmail.com,
anirudhgupta123654@gmail.com, Sanchit Grover <Sanchitgrover27@gmail.com>, amandubey7835@gmail.com,
adityatanwar347@gmail.com, aryanvedaa2023@gmail.com, 02619011621.aiml@gmail.com, Kuldeep 5119011621
<kuldeep.5119011621@ipu.ac.in>, 08619011621.aiml@gmail.com, khuranaaayush268@gmail.com,
gargivishwakarma3@gmail.com, Tanishka Singhal <tanishkasinghal.1711@gmail.com>, Architamamgainipu@gmail.com,
tchugh1208@gmail.com, Sakshi Kashania <Kashaniasakshi@gmail.com>, shabnoor0801@gmail.com,
ansariaaliya457@gmail.com, aditimohan44@gmail.com, Khushi Kohli <khushikohli1004@gmail.com>,
madhurimamazumdar31@gmail.com, Karsneha04@gmail.com, arjnehasharma@gmail.com, rawarji689@gmail.com,
bmadaan107@gmail.com, mapsshitij2737@gmail.com, theshubhanshusahu@gmail.com, kavy Roy
<royk26105@gmail.com>, goelshuchi273@gmail.com, Chakraborty.tiasha2018@gmail.com, Vinamrh Kwatra
<vinniekwatra@gmail.com>, komalpal3011@gmail.com, marurrakshak@gmail.com, Jyoti Kashyap
<jyotikashyapaf@gmail.com>, Vibhushe@gmail.com, Kaursnehjeet675@gmail.com,
prakharaggarwal2011110@gmail.com, Khushboo Sharma <khushboopc111@gmail.com>,
anchalsuryavanshi.21@gmail.com, dhruvgreat7@gmail.com, Shobhit Gupta <shobhitgupta10022004@gmail.com>,
1120shivamkumar@gmail.com, Rahul jha <Rjha61757@gmail.com>, Madhav Sharma
<Madhav.sharma12309@gmail.com>, khushikapoor1005@gmail.com, hitakshibh@gmail.com,
ridhimasinghal28@gmail.com, Aditya Jha <adityajha057@gmail.com>, Archit Dev Gautam
<architdevgautam2004@gmail.com>, sgc.riddee.18dec.11com@gmail.com, ujjwalbansal202004@gmail.com, Rishabh
Jha <jharishav584@gmail.com>, aryan khatter <aryankhatter111@gmail.com>, divya2004garg@gmail.com,
dolly14082004@gmail.com, Shreyash Agarwal <agarwalshreyash8844@gmail.com>, shubhangi197489@gmail.com,
Yamanrajput.december@gmail.com, Kanishk Nagpal <kanishknagpal23@gmail.com>, stutiigrover004@gmail.com,
Aashutosh mishra <nitinaashutosh@gmail.com>, jatin24papanai@gmail.com, tyagiansh982@gmail.com,
piyushgarg54321@gmail.com, Shubham Goyal <shubhamgoyal5654@gmail.com>, hs11112001@gmail.com, Deepanshu
Gupta <22deepanshugupta@gmail.com>, sujal kumar <Gsujal020@gmail.com>, abhijit.n1430@gmail.com, Anuj Jha
<anujj6208@gmail.com>, Sharma.kritikaaaaaa@gmail.com, singhanu2304@gmail.com, Riya Vij
<riyavij357@gmail.com>, Anamika Bhardwaj <anamikabhardwaj7838@gmail.com>, shauryajha800@gmail.com,
Dhananjay Singh <dhananjaysingh.1408@gmail.com>, anshikabsingh30@gmail.com, malhotradisha1804@gamil.com,
AASTHAG205@gmail.com, mehakisharma204@gmail.com, GARVÎT <garvitduggal86@gmail.com>,
pulkitdarp@gmail.com, arjunmaurya5812@gmail.com, yuvraj.singh.prof@gmail.com, Karman.techanalogy@gmail.com,
kalpnachand54@gmail.com, aryankumarsinha2003@gmail.com, Nikhil Kumar <Nikhilzlatan@gmail.com>,
saumyakaushika@gmail.com, Nimish Suneja <Nimishsuneja12@gmail.com>, Bhoomigupta026@gmail.com,
shubhj667@gmail.com, meenakshisuyal2003@gmail.com, mehakjain8341@gmail.com, Ansh Gupta
<anshgupta289@gmail.com>, pariimalhotraa11@gmail.com, reshma.s.kumar2000@gmail.com,
tanubaliyan020@gmail.com, Rajni Rawat <rajnirawat052@gmail.com>, shivangisrivastava210@gmail.com,
manyabelani@gmail.com, girianisha112@gmail.com, Diksha <diksha20018@gmail.com>, Nidhi Gahlot
<Gahlotnidhx@gmail.com>, vatssuksham@gmail.com, Karan grewal <Karangrewal061@gmail.com>, Rashi Garg
<gargrashi2003@gmail.com>, Geetanshmehta4@outlook.com, Vasu71142@gmail.com, Ashmit Dùbey
<009ashmitdubey@gmail.com>, Vipul Goyal 024 <vipul.2419011721@ipu.ac.in>, Wasonvaibhav@gmail.com, Ridhima
Saini <ridhima.01119011722@ipu.ac.in>, tannusingh02092003@gmail.com, mnadir2003@gmail.com, Daksh Agrawal
<dakshagrawal76@gmail.com>, raghvesh819@gmail.com, neeraj200004@gmail.com, Yusuf Azam
<mdyusuf2521@gmail.com>, Arshjot4november@gmail.com, Nutan18042003@gmail.com, One Isto Many
<tyagiharshit52@gmail.com>, Rishav Kumar <rishav.00819012022@ipu.ac.in>, Durga Sharma
<durga.12019011622@ipu.ac.in>, parashar3116@gmail.com, singhlaadshaab@gmail.com,
kumar9313523415@gmail.com, Sarthak Aggarwal <sarthak.06419012021@ipu.ac.in>, thakur721775@gmail.com,
"Mayank Sharma." <rmayank2004@gmail.com>, manmohanroy365@gmail.com, Kshetij Kumar <kshetijp@gmail.com>,
Prashant Sharma <prashant.01419011622@ipu.ac.in>, Rachittayal99@gmail.com, wjd.md19@gmail.com,
Shubham7065goyal@gmail.com, utsavbansal67@gmail.com, deekshanttilwani@gmail.com, Deepak Sharma
<deepak.11619011922@ipu.ac.in>, 012JATIN Baisoya <jatin123h@gmail.com>, Palak Jain <jpalak162@gmail.com>, "Dr.
M. K. Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, NSS GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani
<priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Ravinder Kumar" <ravinder@ipu.ac.in>,
Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Dr Sachin
Bharti <drsachin@ipu.ac.in>, shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Ashish Joshi
<ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure <snimanpure@gmail.com>, "Dr. Nanki Nath" <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, NSS
ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, "Ms. Dr.
Saloni Goel PO AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, "Director Rehab ."
<directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal
BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Arunima Mishra"
<arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com, shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com, Pooja Mudgil
<engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, mugdha sharma <mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, coedelhi@bharatividyapeeth.edu,
dharmender.saini@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Anil kumar" <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>,



bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>, nssunit@cpj.edu.in, "prof. Dr. J. P. MOHLA
CPJCHS" <mohlajp@cpj.edu.in>, NSS CBPACS <nsscbpacs@gmail.com>, Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>,
dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, deepakjims@rediffmail.com, DME NSS Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS
DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Director DSPSR <director@dspsr.in>, Gupta <hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss
dtc <nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC <director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, "Ms. Renu Fimt"
<fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs <nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE"
<gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, GTBIT NSS <nssgtbit@gmail.com>, hmritmdirector@gmail.com, IITM
<director@iitmipu.ac.in>, nss@iitmipu.ac.in, PRIYANKA INDORIA <drpriyankaindoria@gmail.com>, IITM-JP
<director@iitmjp.ac.in>, drpriyankamurria.iitmdelhi@gmail.com, Preksha Dassani <preksha9125@gmail.com>,
nityakhurana86@gmail.com, neeti1906@gmail.com, "Ms. Nahid Raees IVS" <nahidraees719@gmail.com>, "NSS
JIMS,KALKAJI" <nss.kj@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Manjula Shastri" <hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, nss cell
<nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, ankur.tayal@jimsindia.org, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, "Dr. Ravinder Nath Ji JIMSMETC" <ravinderece.gn@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT
<nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, "Prof. Bhavna Agarwal" <director@kccilhe.edu.in>,
"Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya)
LLDIMS" <director.ldims@gmail.com>, nss@lldims.org.in, nss@maims.ac.in, mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi
MAIT" <karunapati@gmail.com>, Savita Ahlawat <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI"
<drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, "Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI"
<deepshikha017@gmail.com>, "Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM" <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>,
shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, NSS Cell RDIAS <nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, RDIAS RDIAS <admin@rdias.ac.in>, NSS IPU
SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>,
Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>, vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com, nss
tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, "Prof. Barkha Bahl TIPS Director" <tips@tips.edu.in>, Aparna Chaturvedi
<chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, "Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS" <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Isha Setia
<ishasetia94@gmail.com>, Sagrika Uppal <sagrika7.uppal@gmail.com>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>,
alpna@vips.edu, Sunil Mishra <sunil.mishra@vips.edu>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear NSS Volunteers,

You can visit tomorrow to attend the Inaugural of "IPU HEALTH MELA" to be
organized from 05 to 10th October 2023. Kindly meet there with the
undersigned for further directions for participation.

We have already sent Excel data datewise to all Program Officers. 

A Combined list of enrolled students for "IPU HEALTH MELA" is also attached
herewith for your reference.

----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)
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GURU GO NO SNGH 

UNIVERSIY 

1. 

2. 

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY 

"A State University cstablished by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" 

SECTOR 16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI 

This 

Talkatora Stadium, New Delhi. 

3. 

4 

has 

Copy to: 

5. 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAK 

6. 

No. GGSIPU/ /Registrar/ Misc./2023/381 dated 30.09.2023 regarding the 

inauguration schedule of the IPU Health Mela' on 05.10.2023 in the reference to 

proponed to be held on the ge me day, i.e., O 
10:00 a.m. instead of 11:00 a.m. 

SORRIGENDäM 

No.GGSIPU/Rcgistrar/Misc./2023/383 
Datcd: 04.10.2023 

this 

teaching and non-teaching stafft*he university are invited to attena the 

TPU Health Mela'. 

office 

It is informed that the lnauguration of IPU Health Mela' has been 

Circular 

Guard File 

In order to make this event a grand success, all the students, 

All are requested to be kindy reached the venue by 09:30 a.m. 

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

vide 

05.10.2023 at 

All Branch Heads / Joint Registrar / Dy. Registrar 

All Deans / Directors / COF / COE-I& II /Incharge (Library) 
OSD to Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU 

Head, UITS - for uploading the same on the University's website 

(Sunita Shiva) 
Registrar 

-Sd 

Assistant Registrar, Vice Chancellor's Office - for kind information of the 
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